NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1571
Engineering Bulletin Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
No.823 / Apr.2012
Tentative
1
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
●For LED light circuit and other long life applications.
●Downsize and long life.

◆DIMENSIONS　［mm］
●Terminal Code : E
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ΦD 8 10
Φd 0.6 0.6
F 3.5 5.0
D' ΦD+0.5max.
L' L+1.5max. L+2.0max.
◆STANDARD RATINGS
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1571 2
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
□□ : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
Engineering Bulletin Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
No.823 / Apr.2012
Tentative
CLE
◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
●Frequency Multipliers
120 1k 10k 100kCapacitance(µF)
Frequency(Hz)
1.00
50
0.65
300
1.35 1.75 2.30 2.50
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃ rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
2.2 to 6.8
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105℃,120Hz) Part No.
3.3
3.3
3.9
6.8
33
40
41
58
ECLE401E□□3R3MHB5D
ECLE401E□□3R3MJC5S
ECLE401E□□3R9MH15D
ECLE401E□□6R8MJ16S
   8×11.5
 10×12.5
   8×15
 10×16
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
400
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
◆STANDARD RATINGS
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1571 2
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
□□ : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
Engineering Bulletin Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
No.823 / Apr.2012
Tentative
CLE
◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
●Frequency Multipliers
120 1k 10k 100kCapacitance(µF)
Frequency(Hz)
1.00